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12/26/2016

12/26/2016

12/21/2016

12/20/2016

12/11/2016

12/09/2016

12/09/2016

12/07/2016

12/03/2016

11/19/2016

11/19/2016

11/17/2016

BORGATA

TROPICANA

GOLDEN NUGGET

TROPICANA

CAESARS

BORGATA

BORGATA

HARRAH'S

GOLDEN NUGGET

BORGATA

HARRAH'S

BORGATA

 $250,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $80,140.00

 $100,045.00

 $80,000.00

 $90,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $293,706.84

 $96,120.00

 $100,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $100.00

 $25.00

 $2.00

 $5.00

 $100.00

 $100.00

 $10.00

 $0.25

      MULTI

 $10.00

 $500.00

 $25.00

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.

Triple Double Diamond

Double Top Dollar

Ultimate X Poker

SPITFIRE TRIPLE STAR

Wheel of Fortune RWB

Triple Diamond

10X Pay

WOF $.25

Ultimate Poker

Ten Times Pay

7 7 7

Triple Double Bonus Poker

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description

9 Jackpots 124Jackpots

 $1,190,011.84Total  $21,296,277.22Total
$1,000,000.00 And Over =

Summary

Last 30 Days January 1, 2016-December 31, 2016

2



NJ Division of Gaming Enforcement
ATLANTIC CITY JACKPOTS

$75,000 and OverDecember 31, 2016 Page 2 of 8

11/15/2016

11/04/2016

11/04/2016

11/03/2016

10/30/2016

10/29/2016

10/29/2016

10/29/2016

10/29/2016

10/25/2016
10/21/2016

10/16/2016

10/16/2016

10/13/2016

10/13/2016

10/09/2016
10/08/2016

10/02/2016

CAESARS

CAESARS

RESORTS

BALLY PARK PLACE

BORGATA

BALLY PARK PLACE

BORGATA

RESORTS

TROPICANACASINO.CO
M
CAESARS
BORGATA

HARRAH'S

TROPICANA

CAESARS

HARRAH'S

GOLDEN NUGGET
GOLDEN NUGGET

CAESARS

 $144,000.00

 $96,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $85,750.00

 $144,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $75,010.00

 $100,000.00
 $100,000.00

 $83,476.21

 $84,861.06

 $100,000.00

 $1,518,022.06

 $160,000.00
 $108,000.00

 $81,000.00

 $100.00

 $100.00

 $50.00

       MULTI

 $50.00

 $25.00

 $100.00

 $25.00

 $0.50

 $10.00
 $10.00

 $0.25

 $0.25

       MULTI

 $1.00

 $100.00
 $100.00

 $25.00

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY GAMING INTERNET

BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.

Triple Double Diamond

Triple Double Diamond

Double Double Bonus Poker

Multi game Poker

Triple Double Bonus Poker

CRYSTAL SEVENS

Triple Double Diamond

Double Top Dollar

Quick Hit Platinum

Black and gold
10X Pay

Triple Play Poker WAP

Triple Joker Poker

DOUBLE DOUBLE BONUS POKER

WOF $1.00

Wild Rose
Double Double Diamond

Triple Diamond

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description
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09/25/2016

09/23/2016
09/18/2016
09/10/2016

09/10/2016

09/07/2016

09/02/2016

08/28/2016
08/28/2016
08/27/2016

08/27/2016

08/26/2016

08/23/2016

08/20/2016

08/18/2016

08/14/2016

08/11/2016
08/10/2016

08/07/2016

BORGATA

HARRAH'S
BALLY PARK PLACE
HARRAH'S

HARRAH'S

TAJ MAHAL

TROPICANA

BORGATA
GOLDEN NUGGET
BORGATA

RESORTS

HARRAH'S

BALLY PARK PLACE

CAESARS

CAESARS

TROPICANA

BALLY PARK PLACE
TROPICANA

HARRAH'S

 $100,000.00

 $214,223.19
 $431,836.65
 $80,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $103,445.46

 $100,105.00

 $80,000.00
 $160,000.00
 $100,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $250,000.00

 $85,064.18

 $100,000.00

 $108,000.00

 $400,000.00

 $160,000.00
 $100,000.00

 $162,320.50

 $25.00

 $0.01
 $0.01

 $100.00

 $500.00

 $0.25

 $5.00

 $100.00
 $100.00
 $50.00

 $25.00

 $25.00

 $0.05

 $10.00

 $100.00

 $100.00

 $100.00
 $25.00

 $0.25

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
WMS
WMS
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY
BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.

Double Top Dollars

WMS WILLY WONKA WAP
The Godfather
red white & blue

Red White & Blue Wild Star

Triple Play Poker

Spitfire Triple Star

Black & White Double Jackpot
Wild Rose
Double Double Bonus Poker

Bonus Poker

Five Times Pay

Spin Poker

10 Times Pay

Triple Double Diamond

Double Top Dollar

Wild Rose
Double Top Dollar

WOF $.25

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description
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08/04/2016

08/01/2016

07/24/2016

07/23/2016

07/23/2016

07/23/2016

07/22/2016
07/21/2016

07/16/2016

07/11/2016

07/09/2016

07/07/2016

06/30/2016

06/26/2016

06/20/2016

06/14/2016

06/14/2016

06/13/2016

HARRAH'S

HARRAH'S

BORGATA

BORGATA

GOLDEN NUGGET

TROPICANA

TROPICANA
BORGATA

HARRAH'S

BORGATA

TROPICANA

HARRAH'S

TROPICANA

GOLDENNUGGETCASINO
.COM
BORGATA

GOLDENNUGGETCASINO
.COM
TROPICANA

TROPICANA

 $100,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $96,000.00

 $82,364.88

 $747,737.09
 $100,000.00

 $96,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $154,460.60

 $100,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $105,200.00

 $80,000.00

 $100,760.00

 $100,074.00

 $100,000.00

       MULTI

 $100.00

 $100.00

 $25.00

 $100.00

 $0.25

 $1.00
 $25.00

 $100.00

 $25.00

 $0.25

       MULTI

 $25.00

 $5.00

 $100.00

 $5.00

 $5.00

 $100.00

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
WMS
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
NETENT GAMING

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
NETENT GAMING

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 

IGT Poker

Triple Double Double Diamonds

Red White & Blue Wild Star

Double Top Dollars

Triple Double Diamond

Triple Play Poker

Monopoly Luxury Diamonds
Wheel of Fortune

IGT

Jacks or Better Poker

Double Diamond Wheel of Fortune

Multi Poker

Triple Top Dollar

JIMI HENDRIX

Triple Double Dollars

JIMI HENDRIX

Spitfire triple Star

Double Top Dollar

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description
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06/11/2016
06/10/2016

06/09/2016

06/04/2016

06/04/2016

06/03/2016

05/29/2016

05/28/2016

05/27/2016

05/12/2016

05/09/2016

05/07/2016

04/26/2016

04/23/2016

04/19/2016
04/16/2016

04/09/2016

04/09/2016

TAJ MAHAL
HARRAH'S

HARRAH'S

BALLY PARK PLACE

BORGATA

HARRAH'S

TAJ MAHAL

TAJ MAHAL

TROPICANA

BORGATA

BORGATA

TROPICANA

BORGATA

BORGATA

BALLY PARK PLACE
TROPICANA

CAESARS

HARRAH'S

 $120,162.00
 $800,000.00

 $272,955.09

 $101,250.00

 $100,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $200,000.00

 $176,395.88

 $83,720.81

 $200,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $171,500.00

 $96,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $80,000.00
 $100,825.50

 $100,000.00

 $80,000.00

 $1.00
 $100.00

 $0.25

 $25.00

 $100.00

 $25.00

 $100.00

 $0.25

 $0.25

 $50.00

 $25.00

 $25.00

 $2.00

 $25.00

 $100.00
 $25.00

 $10.00

       MULTI

TECH.
BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 

Black and White 7s - Quick Hits
IGT Triple Double Dollars

WOF Wild Red Sevens

Trilpe Stars

RED, WHITE AND BLUE WILD STAR

five times pay

Double Top Dollar

Triple Play Poker $.25

Triple Play Poker

Double Double Bonus Poker

Jacks or Better Draw Poker

Crystal Sevens

Triple Double Bonus Poker

Double Bonus Poker

wild rose
Game King Multi Poker

Ten Times Pay

Double Gold

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description
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04/08/2016

04/04/2016

04/02/2016
04/02/2016

04/02/2016

04/02/2016

03/28/2016

03/22/2016

03/19/2016

03/18/2016

03/17/2016

03/12/2016

03/12/2016

03/12/2016

03/05/2016

02/29/2016

02/26/2016
02/21/2016

BORGATA

TROPICANA

BORGATA
BORGATA

BORGATA

CAESARS

CAESARS

BORGATA

GOLDEN NUGGET

BORGATA

CAESARS

CAESARS

HARRAH'S

TROPICANA

HARRAH'S

BORGATA

GOLDEN NUGGET
BORGATA

 $75,000.00

 $178,725.94

 $80,000.00
 $96,000.00

 $108,000.00

 $176,000.00

 $160,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $96,030.00

 $100,495.00

 $83,520.00

 $100,000.00

 $160,000.00

 $187,500.00

 $144,000.00

 $96,040.00

 $75,030.00
 $96,000.00

 $10.00

 $0.25

 $100.00
 $100.00

 $100.00

       MULTI

 $100.00

 $25.00

 $2.00

 $5.00

       MULTI

 $10.00

 $100.00

 $25.00

 $100.00

 $2.00

 $1.00
 $100.00

TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY
INTERNATIONAL GAME 

Triple Hot Ice

Quartermania

Black & White Double Jackpot
Triple Double Dollars

Triple Double Diamond

Ultimate X Poker

Double Top Dollar

Triple Stars

Ultimate X Poker-Triple Double Bonus

Triple Red Hot 7's

ULTIMATE X POKER

10 TIMES PAY

Triple Double Diamond

Triple Top Dollar

Triple Double Diamond

Ultimate X Poker - Triple Double Bonus

Quick Hit - Platinum
Triple Double Dollar

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description
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02/20/2016

02/20/2016
02/19/2016

02/19/2016

02/19/2016

02/15/2016
02/13/2016
02/12/2016

02/07/2016

02/05/2016

02/01/2016

01/28/2016

01/24/2016

01/22/2016

01/17/2016

01/15/2016

01/07/2016

01/06/2016

HARRAH'S

TAJ MAHAL
BORGATA

HARRAH'S

RESORTS

BORGATA
BORGATA
BORGATA

TAJ MAHAL

TROPICANA

TAJ MAHAL

HARRAH'S

CAESARS

BORGATA

BORGATA

CAESARS

TROPICANACASINO.CO
M
US.888POKER.COM

 $278,640.03

 $233,571.08
 $108,000.00

 $83,867.92

 $100,000.00

 $100,200.00
 $510,379.43
 $96,240.00

 $90,000.00

 $78,410.92

 $200,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $100,045.00

 $80,000.00

 $75,000.00

 $100,105.00

 $149,022.27

 $80,000.00

 $0.25

 $0.01
 $100.00

 $0.25

 $25.00

 $10.00
 $0.01
 $2.00

 $100.00

 $0.25

       MULTI

 $25.00

 $1.00

 $100.00

 $500.00

 $1.00

 $1.00

 $10.00

TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
WMS
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
BALLY
WMS
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
GAMESYS LIMITED

BALLY

WOF

Willy Wonka
Triple Double Dollar

triple play joker poker

Dueces Wild Poker

Double Jackpot Blazing 7's
Willy Wonka Pure Imagination
Triple Double Bonus Poker

Triple Diamond

Triple Play Poker

supertime pay poker

Double Double Bonus Poker

Triple Red Hot 7s

Double Double Dollars

Wild Star / Red White & Blue

TRIPLE RED HOT 7S

Wonderland

CASH SPIN

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description
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01/02/2016

01/02/2016

01/02/2016

BALLY PARK PLACE

HARRAH'S

TAJ MAHAL

 $75,000.00

 $100,000.00

 $3,084,922.63

 $5.00

 $25.00

 $0.01

INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.
INTERNATIONAL GAME 
TECH.

10 TIMES PAY

Triple Double Bonus Poker

WOF $0.01

Date Casino Amount Denomination Manufacturer Description


