### Page 1 of 8

# NJ Division of Gaming Enforcement ATLANTIC CITY JACKPOTS \$75,000 and Over 2016

#### **December 31, 2016**

<u>Summary</u>				
Last 30 Days		January 1, 20	016-December 31, 2016	
<u>Jackpots</u>	9	<u>Jackpots</u>	124	\$1,000,000.00 And Over = 2
<u>Total</u>	\$1,190,011.84	<u>Total</u>	\$21,296,277.22	

<u>Date</u>	Casino	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Denomination</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Description</u>
12/26/2016	BORGATA	\$250,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Diamond
12/26/2016	TROPICANA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Top Dollar
12/21/2016	GOLDEN NUGGET	\$80,140.00	\$2.00	International game Tech.	Ultimate X Poker
12/20/2016	TROPICANA	\$100,045.00	\$5.00	International game Tech.	SPITFIRE TRIPLE STAR
12/11/2016	CAESARS	\$80,000.00	\$100.00	International game Tech.	Wheel of Fortune RWB
12/09/2016	BORGATA	\$90,000.00	\$100.00	International game Tech.	Triple Diamond
12/09/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	10X Pay
12/07/2016	HARRAH'S	\$293,706.84	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	WOF \$.25
12/03/2016	GOLDEN NUGGET	\$96,120.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Ultimate Poker
11/19/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Ten Times Pay
11/19/2016	HARRAH'S	\$80,000.00	\$500.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	777
11/17/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Bonus Poker

#### **December 31, 2016**

Page 2 of 8

<u>Date</u>	Casino	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Denomination</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Description</u>
11/15/2016	CAESARS	\$144,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Diamond
11/04/2016	CAESARS	\$96,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Diamond
11/04/2016	RESORTS	\$200,000.00	\$50.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Double Bonus Poker
11/03/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$100,000.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Multi game Poker
10/30/2016	BORGATA	\$200,000.00	\$50.00	International game Tech.	Triple Double Bonus Poker
10/29/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$85,750.00	\$25.00	International game Tech.	CRYSTAL SEVENS
10/29/2016	BORGATA	\$144,000.00	\$100.00	International game Tech.	Triple Double Diamond
10/29/2016	RESORTS	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	International game Tech.	Double Top Dollar
10/29/2016	TROPICANACASINO.CO M	\$75,010.00	\$0.50	BALLY GAMING INTERNET	Quick Hit Platinum
10/25/2016	CAESARS	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	BALLY	Black and gold
10/21/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	10X Pay
10/16/2016	HARRAH'S	\$83,476.21	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Play Poker WAP
10/16/2016	TROPICANA	\$84,861.06	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Joker Poker
10/13/2016	CAESARS	\$100,000.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	DOUBLE DOUBLE BONUS POKER
10/13/2016	HARRAH'S	\$1,518,022.06	\$1.00	International game Tech.	WOF \$1.00
10/09/2016	GOLDEN NUGGET	\$160,000.00	\$100.00	BALLY	Wild Rose
10/08/2016	GOLDEN NUGGET	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	International game Tech.	Double Double Diamond
10/02/2016	CAESARS	\$81,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Diamond

#### **December 31, 2016**

Page 3 of 8

<u>Date</u>	Casino	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Denomination</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Description</u>
09/25/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Top Dollars
09/23/2016	HARRAH'S	\$214,223.19	\$0.01	WMS	WMS WILLY WONKA WAP
09/18/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$431,836.65	\$0.01	WMS	The Godfather
09/10/2016	HARRAH'S	\$80,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	red white & blue
09/10/2016	HARRAH'S	\$100,000.00	\$500.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Red White & Blue Wild Star
09/07/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$103,445.46	\$0.25	International game Tech.	Triple Play Poker
09/02/2016	TROPICANA	\$100,105.00	\$5.00	International game Tech.	Spitfire Triple Star
08/28/2016	BORGATA	\$80,000.00	\$100.00	BALLY	Black & White Double Jackpot
08/28/2016	GOLDEN NUGGET	\$160,000.00	\$100.00	BALLY	Wild Rose
08/27/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$50.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Double Bonus Poker
08/27/2016	RESORTS	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Bonus Poker
08/26/2016	HARRAH'S	\$250,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Five Times Pay
08/23/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$85,064.18	\$0.05	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Spin Poker
08/20/2016	CAESARS	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	10 Times Pay
08/18/2016	CAESARS	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Diamond
08/14/2016	TROPICANA	\$400,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Top Dollar
08/11/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$160,000.00	\$100.00	BALLY	Wild Rose
08/10/2016	TROPICANA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	International game Tech.	Double Top Dollar
08/07/2016	HARRAH'S	\$162,320.50	\$0.25	International game tech.	WOF \$.25

#### **December 31, 2016**

Page 4 of 8

08/01/2016 HAR 07/24/2016 BOR	RRAH'S RRAH'S RGATA	\$100,000.00 \$80,000.00 \$200,000.00	MULTI \$100.00	International game Tech. International game	IGT Poker
07/24/2016 BOR		,	\$100.00		
	RGATA	¢200 000 00		TECH.	Triple Double Double Diamonds
07/22/2016 POE		\$200,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Red White & Blue Wild Star
	RGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	International game Tech.	Double Top Dollars
	DLDEN NUGGET	\$96,000.00	\$100.00	International game Tech.	Triple Double Diamond
07/23/2016 TRO	PICANA	\$82,364.88	\$0.25	International game Tech.	Triple Play Poker
07/22/2016 TRO	PICANA	\$747,737.09	\$1.00	WMS	Monopoly Luxury Diamonds
07/21/2016 BOR	RGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Wheel of Fortune
07/16/2016 HAR	RRAH'S	\$96,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	IGT
07/11/2016 BOR	RGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Jacks or Better Poker
07/09/2016 TRO	PICANA	\$154,460.60	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Diamond Wheel of Fortune
07/07/2016 HAR	RRAH'S	\$100,000.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Multi Poker
06/30/2016 TRO	PICANA	\$75,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Top Dollar
06/26/2016 GO .CO	DLDENNUGGETCASINO DM	\$105,200.00	\$5.00	NETENT GAMING	JIMI HENDRIX
06/20/2016 BOR	RGATA	\$80,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Dollars
06/14/2016 GO .CO		\$100,760.00	\$5.00	NETENT GAMING	JIMI HENDRIX
06/14/2016 TRO	PICANA	\$100,074.00	\$5.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Spitfire triple Star
06/13/2016 TRO	PICANA	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME	Double Top Dollar

### **December 31, 2016**

Page 5 of 8

<u>Date</u>	Casino	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Denomination</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Description</u>
				TECH.	
06/11/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$120,162.00	\$1.00	BALLY	Black and White 7s - Quick Hits
06/10/2016	HARRAH'S	\$800,000.00	\$100.00	international game tech.	IGT Triple Double Dollars
06/09/2016	HARRAH'S	\$272,955.09	\$0.25	international game tech.	WOF Wild Red Sevens
06/04/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$101,250.00	\$25.00	international game tech.	Trilpe Stars
06/04/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	international game tech.	RED, WHITE AND BLUE WILD STAR
06/03/2016	HARRAH'S	\$75,000.00	\$25.00	international game tech.	five times pay
05/29/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$200,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Top Dollar
05/28/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$176,395.88	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Play Poker \$.25
05/27/2016	TROPICANA	\$83,720.81	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Play Poker
05/12/2016	BORGATA	\$200,000.00	\$50.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Double Bonus Poker
05/09/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Jacks or Better Draw Poker
05/07/2016	TROPICANA	\$171,500.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Crystal Sevens
04/26/2016	BORGATA	\$96,000.00	\$2.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Bonus Poker
04/23/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	International game Tech.	Double Bonus Poker
04/19/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$80,000.00	\$100.00	BALLY	wild rose
04/16/2016	TROPICANA	\$100,825.50	\$25.00	International game Tech.	Game King Multi Poker
04/09/2016	CAESARS	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	International game Tech.	Ten Times Pay
04/09/2016	HARRAH'S	\$80,000.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME	Double Gold

#### **December 31, 2016**

Page 6 of 8

<u>Date</u>	<u>Casino</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Denomination</b>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Description</u>
				TECH.	
04/08/2016	BORGATA	\$75,000.00	\$10.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Hot Ice
04/04/2016	TROPICANA	\$178,725.94	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Quartermania
04/02/2016	BORGATA	\$80,000.00	\$100.00	BALLY	Black & White Double Jackpot
04/02/2016	BORGATA	\$96,000.00	\$100.00	International game Tech.	Triple Double Dollars
04/02/2016	BORGATA	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Diamond
04/02/2016	CAESARS	\$176,000.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Ultimate X Poker
03/28/2016	CAESARS	\$160,000.00	\$100.00	International game Tech.	Double Top Dollar
03/22/2016	BORGATA	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Stars
03/19/2016	GOLDEN NUGGET	\$96,030.00	\$2.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Ultimate X Poker-Triple Double Bonus
03/18/2016	BORGATA	\$100,495.00	\$5.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Red Hot 7's
03/17/2016	CAESARS	\$83,520.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	ULTIMATE X POKER
03/12/2016	CAESARS	\$100,000.00	\$10.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	10 TIMES PAY
03/12/2016	HARRAH'S	\$160,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Diamond
03/12/2016	TROPICANA	\$187,500.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Top Dollar
03/05/2016	HARRAH'S	\$144,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Diamond
02/29/2016	BORGATA	\$96,040.00	\$2.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Ultimate X Poker - Triple Double Bonus
02/26/2016	GOLDEN NUGGET	\$75,030.00		BALLY	Quick Hit - Platinum
02/21/2016	BORGATA	\$96,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME	Triple Double Dollar

#### **December 31, 2016**

Page 7 of 8

<u>Date</u>	Casino	<u>Amount</u>	<b>Denomination</b>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Description</u>
				TECH.	
02/20/2016	HARRAH'S	\$278,640.03	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	WOF
02/20/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$233,571.08	\$0.01	WMS	Willy Wonka
02/19/2016	BORGATA	\$108,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Dollar
02/19/2016	HARRAH'S	\$83,867.92	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	triple play joker poker
02/19/2016	RESORTS	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Dueces Wild Poker
02/15/2016	BORGATA	\$100,200.00	\$10.00	BALLY	Double Jackpot Blazing 7's
02/13/2016	BORGATA	\$510,379.43	\$0.01	WMS	Willy Wonka Pure Imagination
02/12/2016	BORGATA	\$96,240.00	\$2.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Bonus Poker
02/07/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$90,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Diamond
02/05/2016	TROPICANA	\$78,410.92	\$0.25	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Play Poker
02/01/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$200,000.00	MULTI	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	supertime pay poker
01/28/2016	HARRAH'S	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Double Bonus Poker
01/24/2016	CAESARS	\$100,045.00	\$1.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Red Hot 7s
01/22/2016	BORGATA	\$80,000.00	\$100.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Double Double Dollars
01/17/2016	BORGATA	\$75,000.00	\$500.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Wild Star / Red White & Blue
01/15/2016	CAESARS	\$100,105.00	\$1.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	TRIPLE RED HOT 7S
01/07/2016	TROPICANACASINO.CO M	\$149,022.27	\$1.00	GAMESYS LIMITED	Wonderland
01/06/2016	US.888POKER.COM	\$80,000.00	\$10.00	BALLY	CASH SPIN

#### **December 31, 2016**

Page 8 of 8

<u>Date</u>	<u>Casino</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Denomination</u>	<u>Manufacturer</u>	<u>Description</u>
01/02/2016	BALLY PARK PLACE	\$75,000.00	\$5.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	10 TIMES PAY
01/02/2016	HARRAH'S	\$100,000.00	\$25.00	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	Triple Double Bonus Poker
01/02/2016	TAJ MAHAL	\$3,084,922.63	\$0.01	INTERNATIONAL GAME TECH.	WOF \$0.01